THE ASSAM CO-OPERATIVE APEX BANK LIMITED.

Head Office:: Panbazar::Guwahati::

Date:31/10/2023

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tender affixing non-refundable Court Fee Stamp of Rs.10.00 (Rupees ten) only are invited from experienced Contractor of similar works preferably in Bank.

Name of the Work: Construction of new counter, cash counter, Branch Manager chamber,

Aluminium partition, LAN & UPS Electrification works at Apex Bank

Ltd., Doomdooma Branch.

Time of Completion: 30 (thirty) days from the date of handing over the site.

Estimate:

Rs.5,55,023/- (Rupees five lakh fifty five thousand twenty three)) only

exclusive of GST.

Earnest Money:

2% of tendered amount in shape of call deposit of any branch of the

Assam Co-operative Apex Bank Ltd.

Recognized SC/ST/OBC tenderer may submit 1% (one percent) of tendered amount being earnest money along with caste certificate.

Tender document can be collected from the General Manager(i/c), Apex Bank Ltd., H.O. Admn. Deptt., Panbazar, Guwahati on payment of Rs.500.00 (Rupees five hundred) only (non-refundable) in cash or by DD favouring Managing Director , The Assam Cooperative Apex Bank Ltd., on or before 7th day of Nov'2023.

The tenders will be received by the undersigned up to 3:00 P.M. of 10th day of Nov'2023 and will be opened at H.O. at 4:00 P.M. on same day in presence of intending tenderers or their authorized agents who intend to be present.

The Bank is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason what so ever.

Managing Director

Memo No. ACAB/HO/ADMN/ Short Tender Notice/2023

Copy for information to:-

Date.31.10.2023

The General 1). Manager(i/c), Admn. Deptt., Apex Bank Ltd., H.O., Guwahati./B.M.Doomdooma Branch. They are advised to ensure that the tender Notice is hanged in the Notice Board of the Head Office/Branch of the Bank and Bank's website for information of all concerned.

2) P.A. to Managing Director, The Assam Co-op. Apex Bank Ltd., at H.O. of the Bank.

Managing Director